PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5478088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIMILIAN VOGL	04/10/2019
ULF KIRSCHNER	04/08/2019
JESSICA KREHER	04/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GERRESHEIMER REGENSBURG GMBH
Street Address:	KUMPFMUHLER STR. 2
City:	REGENSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16374999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (859) 252-0889 **Email:** uspto@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2292-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS P. COLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas P. Coleman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=WLD01-161-WOPTUS - Assignment_Declaration_Vogl-signed#page1.tif source=WLD01-161-WOPTUS - Assignment_Declaration_Kirschner-signed#page1.tif source=WLD01-161-WOPTUS - Assignment_Declaration_Kreher-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505431288 REEL: 048907 FRAME: 0266

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SYRINGE WITH AN INTEGRATED CLOSURE ELEMENT

This declaration is directed to:				
	The attached application, and/or			
X	United States application or PCT international application number			
be mac	nelow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the all e by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original invent pplication.			
		(hereinafter	referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place	
is desir	ness at Komphilider Str. 2, 93047 Regensions GERMANY ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in a and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted there and all foreign countries.			
unders the inv foreigr relevai entire States,	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, igned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and ention of the above-identified application in the Unite countries (including the right to claim priority under it International Treaties and Arrangements to the invertight, title and interest in and to any and all Letters P its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign captions, substitutions and renewals thereof.	transfer uni d States, its r the terms ntion of the a tatent(s) wh	o ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to territorial possessions, and in any and all of the International Convention and other above-identified application), as well as the ich may be granted therefor in the United	
and all when ASSIGI	y authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in t foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s ranted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, IEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the te granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	s) for the inv title and into rm for whic	ention of the above-identified application, erest in and to the same, for the sole use of a the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder	
the ab contin all Let oaths, protec	r, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representation of the communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representation of the communication, and testify in any legal production, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, exers Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, tion for the invention of the above-identified application all foreign countries.	oceeding, sig ecute all nec application its successo	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, essary assignment papers to cause any and to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful is and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	
l autho	rize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the ser	rial number a	nd filing date above once it is known.	
	y acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in t risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	his declarati	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
Invent	or: MAXIMILIAN VOGL	Assignee:	GERRESHEIMER REGENSBURG GMBH	an Wh
Signat	we: <u>Maxim line 10gl</u>	Signature:	Prier Dodyfyllos Williador Commercial Affice	Lukis Gidnizudi
Date:	AU MONE RUMI	Date:		(18-Manazione

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SYRINGE WITH AN INTEGRATED CLOSURE ELEMENT

This declaration is directed to:			
	The attached application, and/or		
23	United States application or PCT international application number 16/374,999 filed on April 4, 2019		
be mad	pelow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to e by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention pplication.		
	CAS, GERRESHEIMER REGENSBURG GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place		
is desir	ness at		
unders the inv foreign relevar entire States,	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the igned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to ention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other it International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, nations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
and all when g ASSIGN	y authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, tranted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of IEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.		
the ab- continual Lett oaths, a protec	r, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of ove-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, nation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and ers Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper tion for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in d all foreign countries.		
i autho	rize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.		
	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine isonment of not more than five Æyears, or both.		
luvent	or: ULF KIRSCHNER Assignee: GERRESHEIMER REGENSBURG GMBH		
Signati	ire: Will Ville Schrift (Ville All Court Paring Pr.) Signature: Polle Book of All Holes Dorder Grandwick Main boulance		
Date:	Date: Date:		

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title	e of Invention:METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SYRINGE WITH AN INTEGRATED CLOSURE ELEME	er .	
This o	declaration is directed to:		
	The attached application, and/or		
×	United States application or PCT international application number	74,999	
be ma	he below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified applicationade by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor. The application.		
		s "ASSIGNEE") having a place	
is des	usiness at <u>Kumpimbler Str. 2, 93047 Regensturn GERMANY</u> esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, i ny and all foreign countries.	above-identified application	
under the ir foreign releve entire State	N. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is ersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial poign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identifier right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be goes, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to a tinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	the full and exclusive right to ssessions, and in any and all itional Convention and other ed application), as well as the ranted therefor in the United	
and a when ASSI	reby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its terrial foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to IGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters y be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	above-identified application, the same, for the sole use of Patent(s) assigned hereunder	
the a conti all Le oaths prote	ther, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to meabove-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful plinuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assign letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued this, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns tection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its rand all foreign countries.	napers, execute all divisional, ment papers to cause any and o ASSIGNEE, make all rightful , to obtain and enforce proper	
l autř	thorize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date	above once it is known.	
	reby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishal mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
lnver	entor: JESSICA KREHER Assignee: GERRESHEIMER	REGENSBURG GMBH	11
Signa	nature: Signature:	Gibbs Diels Commissed ME 21 1.	J.H.
Date:	2002/00 D	a no comment of the China and	C. How and in

PATENT REEL: 048907 FRAME: 0269